Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	,		Attorney Docket No.	103126	
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Pa	tents: Please record	the attached original document or copy the		
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Zenichiro MASHIKI 3-25-99		A. Name and address of receiving fairly TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHAPA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SIZA AJCHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPANO		
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(i ☐ Yes ☐	-	•		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) att		
ļ	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name			
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: March 17, 1999	-			
4.	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 1				
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	-	C. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6.	Total number of applications and patents in	nvolved: 1	
	Name: James A. Oliff	7.	A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0	00	
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 67141		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.	Credit any overpayment or charge any und deposit account number 15-0461.	erpayment to	
BUYEK	00000073 09276529 40.00 GP				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411		Date: March 25, 1999		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				2	

PATENT REEL: 9872 FRAME: 0800

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Zenichiro MASHIKI (5)	·
(1-8)	(- /	(2)(6)	
	Inventor(s)	(3)(7)	and
		(4)(3)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other statuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undagree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	good and dersigned
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha	
(10)	Insert address of Assigne	e (10) of 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and in the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, it vention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which granted therefor, known as	terest for 1 the in- 1 may be
(11)	Insert Identification of	"APPARATUS FOR DETECTING CONCENTRATION OF VAPOR	
	Invention, such as Title, I Case Number or Foreign	FAN-BURN INTERVAL COMBUSTION ENGINE, AND APPLIED APPAR	ATUS THEREOF '
	Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on <u>March</u> 17, 1999	
(13)	Alternative identification	(13) U.S. application Serial Number	.
	lor filed applications	filedMarch 25, 1999	<u> </u>
continu	The undersigned agree(s) ting or divisional application tions as the Assignee may de-	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application is thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection is mecessary or expedient.	and any with such
declare	d concerning this application	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference whic or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assigned and going forward with such interference.	h may be : in every
in connagreem	lection with claims or provision	execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be is of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property	necessary or similar
4) United	The undersigned agree(s) to States patent to the Assignee.	perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant	of a valid
Patents thereof to conv agreem	The undersigned hereby auth of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein sent in conflict herewith.	orize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and a g from said application or any division or divisions or continuing apnee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not exe	plications full right cute, any
any fu	The undersigned hereby granther identification which may and Trademark Office for rec	nt(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this as be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Uni- ordation of this document.	signment ed States
ln	witness whereof, executed by	the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date .	March 17, 1999 Name of	Inventor Zenichiro Mashiki Zenichiro MASHIKI	(SEAL)
		Inventor	
Oale _	Name of	INV901OF	(SEAL)
Date	Name of	Inventor	(SEAL)
Date _	Name of	Inventor	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 9872 FRAME: 0801